given date, is measured by calculating gaps over different time
intervals. Gap analysis measures mismatches between rate
sensitive liabilities (RSL) and rate sensitive assets (RSA). The
report is prepared by grouping liabilities and assets into time
buckets according to maturity. The Gap report provides a good
framework for determining the earnings impact.

• Stress Testing : Trust Bank has also been exercising the Stress
Testing for measuring the Interest Rate Risk on its on-balance
sheet exposure for estimating the impact of the net change in the
market value of equity on the Capital Adequacy Ratio (CAR) due
to change in interest rates only on its on-balance sheet positions
(as the bank holds no interest bearing off -balance sheet positions
and/or derivatives)  under the assumption of different interest
rate changes as per Bangladesh Bank guideline.

Quantitative Disclosures:
(b) The increase (decline) in earnings or economic value (or relevant measure used by management) for

upward and downward rate shocks according to management’s method of measuring IRRBB, broken
down by currency.

   (Amt in Crore)

Interest Rate Risk in the banking book
Residual maturity bucket

3months 6months 1 year
Above 1

year
Interest Sensitive Assets (A) 3050.24 1104.81 2209.63 6249.08

Interest Sensitive Liabilities (B) 4597.94 1612.13 3224.26 1984.30

GAP (A-B) (1547.70) (507.32) (1014.63) 4264.78

Cumulative GAP   1547.70) (2055.01) (3069.64) 1195.14

CAR before Shock:
   (Amt in Crore)

Magnitude of Shock
Situation-1

1%
Situation-2

2%
Situation-3

3%
Regulatory Capital (After shock) 1066.59 899.67 732.74

RWA (After shock) 10627.02 10627.02 10627.02

CAR  (After shock) 10.04% 8.47% 6.90%

Total Assets  14453.83 14453.83 14453.83

Duration Gap in years 1.28 1.28 1.28

Changes in Market value of Equity due to an increase
in interest Rate, ∆ MVE (166.92) (333.85) (500.77)

14
3

g) Market Risk:

Qualitative Disclosures:

Views of BOD on trading/ investment
activities

The Board of Directors approves all policies related to the
market risk components, reviews compliance and set limits on
regular basis to check key performance indicators of trading
and investment activities of the bank. The objective is to
provide cost effective funding to finance assets growth and
trade related transactions.

 Methods used to measure Market risk

In Standardized Approach, the capital requirement for various
market risks (interest rate risk, equity price risk, commodity